

Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 31st Dec, 2018

III	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	3.05	(99.97)	1.63
IV	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1.95	(70.28)	1.63
V	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	50.03	(117.76)	(188.93)
VI	Equity Share Capital	914.02	914.02	914.02
VII	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			
VIII	"Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	0.02	(0.77)	0.02
	2. Diluted:	0.02	(0.77)	0.02

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity at www.mefcom.in
- The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For Mefcom Capital Markets Ltd.
sd/-

Vijay Mehta
Managing Director
DIN: 00057151

Place : New Delhi
Date : 13.02.2019

RAMA VISION LIMITED

Regd. Office: Ward No. 3, Bareilly Road, Kichha, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand - 263148
Tel.: 05944-264263; Website: www.ramavisionltd.com; Email: sehgal@ramavisionltd.com
CIN: L32203UR1989PLC015645

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2018 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months ended 31.12.2018
	31.12.2018	31.12.2017	
1 Total income from operations (net)	931.79	771.50	2631.23
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.63	(6.82)	24.52
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.63	(6.82)	24.52
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.16	(5.07)	17.48
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.54	(5.07)	16.78
6 Equity Share Capital	1002.63	1002.63	1002.63
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	742.76		
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic:	0.04	(0.05)	0.17
2. Diluted:	0.04	(0.05)	0.17

- Note :**
- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 13, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above financial results.
 - The above unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Accounting Rules, 2016.
 - Effective April 1, 2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115 'Revenue from contracts with customers'. Based on the assessment done by the management there is no material impact on the revenue recognised during the period.
 - The company mainly operates only in one segment namely "Trading Activities" and hence segment details are not required to be published.
 - Figures for the previous period and / or year have been regrouped or rearranged wherever considered necessary.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the on Company's website www.ramavisionltd.com and on BSE website

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: New Delhi
Date : February 13, 2019

Sd/-
Satish Jain
Chairman & Managing Director

Published on Page 3
of Money Makers,
Delhi Edition in
its issue dtd. 14/02/2019.

Money makers Delhi 14/2

Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 31st Dec 2018.

1. Name of Work:- Construction of Proposed Government Degree College Majra Mahadev, Pauri Garhwal. **2. Estimated Cost –** Rs 367.65 Lac **3. Earnest Money -** Rs 7.36 Lac **4. Cost of Tender Document –** Rs. 5000.00 + 18% GST **5. Document Download Start Date -** 14.02.2019 1500 Hrs **6. Bid submission End Date -** 28.02.2019, 1500 Hrs **7. Date of Technical Bid Opening -** 28.02.2019, 1530 Hrs.

The details of e-tender of above work can be obtained directly from website. <http://tenderwizard.com/BRIDCUL>. Changes if any will be intimated only through our website <http://tenderwizard.com/BRIDCUL>.

Project Manager

रामा विजन लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : वार्ड नं. 3, बरेली रोड, किच्छा, जिला उधमसिंह नगर, उत्तराखण्ड-263148
Tel.: 05944-264263; Website: www.ramavisionltd.com; Email: sehgal@ramavisionltd.com
CIN : L32203UR 1989PLC015645

31 दिसम्बर, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ माह के एकल असंप्रेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्घरण

(रु. लाख में इपीएस छोड़कर)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त		नौ माह समाप्त
		31.12.2018	31.12.2017	31.12.2018
1.	परिचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	931.79	771.50	2631.23
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (कर, असाधारण और/या विशिष्ट मदों से पूर्व)	5.63	(6.82)	24.52
3.	अवधि के लिए कर पूर्व शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)(असाधारण और/या विशिष्ट मदों के पश्चात)	5.63	(6.82)	24.52
4.	अवधि के लिए कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या विशिष्ट मदों के पश्चात)	4.16	(5.07)	17.48
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [(अवधि के लिए लाभ (कर पश्चात) (और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर पश्चात) शामिल]	4.54	(5.07)	18.78
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	1002.63	1002.63	1002.63
7.	आरक्षित (पुनर्मूल्यांकित आरक्षित को छोड़कर), त्रैसा कि गत वर्ष के तुलन पत्र में प्रदर्शित है	742.76		
8.	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक) (प्रवाही एवं गैर प्रवाही संचालनों के लिए) रु. में:-			
	1. मूल	0.04	(0.05)	0.17
	2. तनुकृत	0.04	(0.05)	0.17

नोट:-

- उपरोक्त असंप्रेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की आडिट कमेटी द्वारा समीक्षा की गयी तथा निदेशक मण्डल ने अपनी फरवरी 13, 2019 को बैठक में इसका अनुमोदन कर लिया है। सांविधिक सम्प्रेक्षकों ने उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा कर ली गयी है।
- उपरोक्त असंप्रेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम कम्पनीज के (इण्डियन एकाउंटिंग स्टैंडर्ड) रूल, 2015 (IND-AS) कम्पनी एक्ट 2013 के सेक्शन 133 में निर्धारित तथा कम्पनी (इण्डियन एकाउंटिंग स्टैंडर्ड) रूल 2015 के रूल 3 के साथ पठित तथा कम्पनीज (इण्डियन एकाउंटिंग स्टैंडर्ड) रूल 2016 के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं।
- कम्पनी ने अप्रैल 2018 से प्रभावी Ind AS 115 'ग्राहकों संग सम्पर्क से राजस्व' अंगीकार किया है। प्रबन्धन द्वारा किए गए निर्धारण से अवधि में राजस्व में कोई भौतिक उल्लेखनीय प्रभाव नहीं पाया गया।
- कम्पनी मुख्यतया सिर्फ एकल खण्ड 'व्यापारिक क्रियाकलाप' नाम से संचालित है तथा इस प्रकार खण्ड व्धारा के प्रकाशन की आवश्यकता नहीं है।
- विगत अवधि तथा/या वर्ष के आंकड़े जहाँ जरूरी समझा गया पुनः वर्गीकृत या पुनः व्यवस्थित किए गए हैं।
- उपरोक्त सेवा (सूचीकरण, दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) के विनिमय 2015 के विनिमय 33 के अन्तर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज को दाखिल तिमाही/वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप है। पूर्ण प्रारूप तिमाही/वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणाम कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.ramavisionltd.com तथा बीएसई की वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध हैं।

संचालक मण्डल के लिए और ओर से

हस्ताक्षर/-

सतीश जैन

अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबन्ध निदेशक

स्थान- नई दिल्ली
दिनांक- फरवरी 13, 2019

Published on Page 11
of Uttar Ujala,
Nainital Edition
in its dtd. 14/02/2019.